

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6791 OF 2025.

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2022.

Ramesh N. Sanathara

...Applicant.

Versus

M/S. Kotak Mahindra Finance Ltd. And Anr.

...Respondents.

Mr. Mahesh Vinod Rajpopat for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 2, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **11th June, 2025.**

2. In addition to Court notice, advocate for the Appellant/Applicant to serve the Respondents by private notice by all possible modes of service and file affidavit of service before the next date.

3. At the outset learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks leave to amend the Interim Application to prayer clause (c). Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]