

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6791 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.370 OF 2022

Ramesh N. Sanathara

.... Appellants

V/s.

M/s.Kotak Mahindra Finance Ltd. & Anr.

.... Respondents

Mr.Mahesh V. Rajapopat, for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11th JUNE 2025

P.C:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. None for the Respondents.

3. Last chance is given to the Respondents to go on with

the matter, stand over to 20th June 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)