

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6791 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.370 OF 2022

Ramesh N. Sanathara Applicant

V/s.

M/s. Kotak Mahindra Finance Ltd. And Respondents
Anr.

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.06.23
11:24:18 +0530

Mr.Mahesh Rajpopat a/w Mr.Akshit Kothari, for the Applicant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 20th JUNE 2025

P.C:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.

2. The learned counsel for the Applicant submit that, he has served privately to the Respondents. He has filed affidavit of service in that regard. On last date this Court has given last chance to the Respondents. Today also none present for the Respondent. Hence, requested to pass appropriate order.

3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the Applicant as well as none present for the Respondents, hence,

conditional order passed by this Court dated 1st March 2023 for not filing private paper book is recalled and Appeal be restored.

4. The Appellant to file private paper book within four weeks.

5. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 31st July 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)